
 
 
 

R O B E R T   B.   J A C K S O N,  I V,  LLC 
           Attorney at Law 

260 Peachtree Street – Suite 2200 

Atlanta, Georgia  30303 

RBJ4LAW@GMAIL.COM                                 (404) 313-2039 Voice 

 

 

14 April 2023 

 

VIA EFILE & VIA HAND DELIVERY 

 

Sallie Tanner, Executive Secretary 

Georgia Public Service Commission 

244 Washington Street, SW 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-5701 

 

 RE: SIERRA CLUB & SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN ENERGY’S 

PRE-FILED TESTIMONY & EXHIBITS 

  2023 Georgia Power Company Fuel Cost Recovery (FCR) Application 

GA PSC Docket 44902 

 

Ms. Tanner – 

 

 Please find enclosed an original and fifteen printed copies of the Pre-Filed Testimony and 

Exhibits from experts Jeremy Kalin and Brent Alderfer in the above-referenced docket. A 

compact disc containing the MS Word and pdf versions of the testimony is also included.   

 

The documents were filed electronically using the Georgia PSC’s alternative e-file 

procedures.  The certificate of service for this filing is included with this letter.  

 

Sincerely, 

 
Robert Jackson 
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BEFORE THE STATE OF GEORGIA  

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

) 

In Re:       ) 

Georgia Power Company’s 2023  )    Docket No. 44902 

Fuel Cost Recovery (FCR) Application ) 

       ) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify by signature below that I have served a true and correct copy of SIERRA 

CLUB & SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN ENERGY’S PRE-FILED TESTIMONY & 

EXHIBITS OF JEREMY KALIN AND BRENT ALDERFER by email, hand delivery, and or first 

class U.S. mail with proper postage affixed addressed as follows: 

 
 

Brandon Marzo, Esq. 

Steve Hewitson, Esq. 

Troutman Sanders LLP 

Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200 

600 Peachtree Street N.E. 

Atlanta, GA 30308-2216 

brandon.marzo@troutman.com  

steven.hewitson@troutman.com  

 

 

Jeffry C. Pollock 

J. Pollock Incorporated 

12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 

St. Louis, Missouri 63141 

(314) 878-5814 

(314) 878-7339 (fax) 

jcp@jpollockinc.com 

 

 

Jennifer Whitfield 

Robert D. Sherrier 

Peter Slag 

SELC for GIPL 

Ten 10th Street, NW, Suite 1050 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

jwhitfield@selcga.org  

bsherrier@selcga.org  

pslag@selcga.org  

 

 

Liz Coyle 

Georgia Watch 

55 Marietta Street, Suite 903 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

lcoyle@georgiawatch.org 

 

 

Jim Clarkson 

Resource Supply Management 

135 Emerald Lake Rd 

Columbia, SC  29209 

jclarkson@rsmenergy.com 

 

 

Charles B. Jones, III 

Lloyd Avram 

Georgia Association of Manufacturers 

The Hurt Building 

50 Hurt Plaza, Suite 1620 

Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

(404) 688-0555 

cjones@gamfg.org  

lavram@gamfg.org   

 

Sallie Tanner,  Executive Secretary 

Georgia Public Service Commission 

244 Washington Street, S.W. 

Atlanta, GA  30334 

404-463-7747 

stanner@psc.ga.gov 



 

 

 

 

 

Preston Thomas 

Georgia Public Service Commission 

244 Washington Street, S.W. 

Atlanta, GA  30334 

pthomas@psc.state.ga.us 

 

 

 

SO CERTIFIED this 14th day of April 2023.  

 

        
--------------------------------------------- 

Robert Jackson 

ROBERT B. JACKSON, IV, LLC                 

260 Peachtree St – Suite 2200 

Atlanta, Georgia   30303 

(404) 313-2039 

rbj4law@gmail.com  

     

Isabella Ariza 

SIERRA CLUB 

50 F Street NW, 8th Floor 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

isabella.ariza@sierraclub.org 

 

Bryan Jacob 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 

1455 Hampton Hill Drive 

Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 

bryan@cleanenergy.org 
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